
1 
 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc., Agreement No. C-0-2582 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. April 12, 2021, Agreement No. C-0-2582, $18,524,620, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement was executed on October 21, 2021, with AECOM Technical 
Services, Inc. (AECOM) to provide construction management support 
services for the State Route 55 Improvement Project between Interstate 405 
and Interstate 5. 

 
2. June 13, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-0-2582, $0, approved by 

the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.  
 

•  Revised key personnel and added personnel for AECOM.  
 

3. October 14, 2022, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-0-2582, $0, approved 
by the CAMM Department.  

 
• Revised key personnel and added personnel for AECOM.  

 
4. June 8, 2023, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-0-2582, $0, approved by the 

CAMM Department.  
 

• Added new personnel for subconsultants Fountainhead Consulting 
Corporation, Ghirardelli Associates, Inc., Guida Surveying, Inc., and Ninyo 
and Moore. 

 
5. May 13, 2024, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-0-2582, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department.  
 

• Added new personnel for AECOM and subconsultants Guida Surveying, 
Inc., Ninyo and Moore, and V&A, Inc. 

 
6. May 13, 2024, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-0-2582, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department.  
 

• Added new personnel for AECOM.  
 
7. September 19, 2024, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-0-2582, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department.  
 

• Extended the term of the agreement for an additional 12 months through 
September 25, 2026.  

• Added new personnel for AECOM and subconsultants Guida Surveying, 
Inc. and Ninyo and Moore. 

ATTACHMENT A 



2 
 

8. September 8, 2025, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-0-2582, $6,272,656, 
pending approval by the Board. 

 
• Additional construction management support services and extension of the 

contract term by nine months through June 30, 2027. 
 

Total funds committed to AECOM Technical Services, Inc. after approval of Amendment 
No. 7 to Agreement No. C-0-2582: $24,797,276. 


